
 2016 HOUSING TRUST FUND COMPETITIVE GRANTS
FALL ROUND

3:29 PM 5/19/2020

NAME OF COUNTY E HTF HTF TOTAL MATCHING MATCHING PROJECT # ACTIVITY POPULATION CAPABILITY NEED INNOVATION TTL
APPLICANT M PROGRAM ADMIN HTF FUNDS  SERVICES TOTAL OF 50 Pts 25 Pts 25 Pts SCORE

PROPERTY
W DONATIONS HH $2,353,914.00

Council for Alchohol & Drug Abuse Services Hamilton E 500,000$          500,000$          2,501,313$       3,001,313$       5* Rental NC VIL/LI Recovery 50 25 20 95 $1,853,914.00
Keystone Development, Inc. Washington E 465,000$          35,000$            500,000$          1,556,405$       500$                 2,056,905$       12 Rental NC Youth/Elderly 44 25 25 94 $1,353,914.00
Community Hsg Partnership Wmson County Williamson M 206,200$          14,434$            220,634$          226,000$          680,000$          1,126,634$       5 Rent Acq/Rehab Homeless men 44 25 25 94 $1,133,280.00
Binghampton Development Corporation Shelby W 133,280$          -$                      133,280$          69,220$            202,500$          5 Rent Acq/Rehab VLI/LI 43 25 25 93 $1,000,000.00
Urban Housing Solutions Davidson M 500,000$          -$                      500,000$          724,479$          1,224,479$       18 Rent Acq/Rehab IDD/LI 45 25 23 93 $500,000.00
Mending Hearts, Inc. Davidson M 480,678$          19,322$            500,000$          1,500$              426,118$          927,618$          8 Rental NC Women/recovery 45 25 23 93 $0.00
Positively Living Knox E 115,871$          -$                      115,871$          115,871$          231,742$          5 Rental Reh/NC Mentally Ill 47 25 20 92 ($115,871.00)
Eastern Eight CDC Sullivan E 465,000$          35,000$            500,000$          930,000$          1,430,000$       12 Rental NC VLI/LI 42 25 23 90 ($615,871.00)
Carey Counseling Center Carroll W 376,671$          26,367$            403,038$          166,829$          $43,000 612,867$          7 Rental NC Mentally Ill 45 25 20 90 ($1,018,909.00)
Hope of Martin Weakley W 470,000$          30,000$            500,000$          225,000$          725,000$          8 Rental NC Elderly/Disabled 43 25 20 88 ($1,518,909.00)
Be A Helping Hand Foundation Davidson M 343,839$          24,069$            367,908$          663,109$          1,031,017$       6 Rental NC VLI/LI 40 25 22 87 ($1,886,817.00)
New Level CDC Davidson M 33,263$            2,328$              35,591$            21,794$            57,385$            11 Rental Rehab VLI/LI 40 25 22 87 ($1,922,408.00)
Housing Foundation of West Tennessee Madison W 268,800$          18,700$            287,500$          736,500$          1,024,000$       24 Rent Acq/Rehab IDD 41 25 20 86 ($2,209,908.00)
Services, Inc. Campbell E 69,750$            5,250$              75,000$            75,000$            150,000$          3 Rent Acq/Rehab IDD 39 25 22 86 ($2,284,908.00)
United Housing, Inc. Shelby W 465,000$          35,000$            500,000$          250,000$          750,000$          5 Rent Acq/Rehab IDD 39 25 20 84 ($2,784,908.00)
Frayser CDC Shelby W 232,148$          17,474$            249,622$          429,282$          678,904$          10 Rent Acq/Rehab VLI/LI 35 25 23 83 ($3,034,530.00)
Murfreesboro Housing Authority Rutherford M 72,716$            -$                      72,716$            168,284$          241,000$          2 Rental NC LI/VLI 47 25 10 82 ($3,107,246.00)

Community Action Network
Benton/Houston
Henry W/M 255,000$          17,850$            272,850$          250,000$          522,850$          3 Rent Acq/Rehab VLI/LI Elderly 37 25 15 77 ($3,380,096.00)

Helen Ross McNabb Center Hamilton E 324,000$          -$                      324,000$          566,300$          890,300$          36 Rent Rehab/NC Mentally Ill 31 25 20 76 ($3,704,096.00)
Grace House of Memphis Shelby W 202,000$          14,140$            216,140$          139,580$          355,720$          7 Rent Acq/Rehab Women/recovery 32 25 18 75 ($3,920,236.00)
Emory Valley Center Anderson E 111,003$          4,800$              115,803$          288,800$          404,603$          10 Rent Rehab IDD/PDl 40 25 10 75 ($4,036,039.00)
Horizon CDC Greene E 292,500$          20,000$            312,500$          340,000$          652,500$          6 Rent Acq/Rehab Disabled 38 25 10 73 ($4,348,539.00)
Cleveland Housing Authority Bradley E 500,000$          -$                      500,000$          1,233,258$       1,733,258$       52 Rent Rehab Ext VLI/LI 35 25 10 70 ($4,848,539.00)
Life Bridges, Inc. Bradley E 134,090$          6,700$              140,790$          343,642$          484,432$          3 Rent Acq/Rehab IDD 35 25 10 70 ($4,989,329.00)
Michael Dunn Center Roane E 500,000$          -$                      500,000$          385,816$          885,816$          9 Rental NC IDD 35 25 10 70

0
0

Jacob's Ladder Ineligible-Received after deadline 0
Scott Appalachian Industries Ineligible-Received after deadline 0
Evergreen Presbyterian Ministries d/b/a 
Evergreen Life Services Ineligible-Does not meet threshold/incomplete
Case Management, Inc. Ineligble-Insufficient Match
Hospice of Hamblen County Ineligible-Does not meet threshold/incomplete
Genesis House Ineligible-No documentation of match
Greater Kingsport Alliance for Development Ineligible-Does not meet threshold/incomplete
Quality Lifestyle Services, Inc. Ineligible-Does not meet threshold/incomplete

TOTAL 7,516,809$       326,434$          7,843,243$       8,692,302$       1,149,618$       15,230,364$     267
*Project is 24 total units.  Only 5 would be HTF units.
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